Ropal Standard Lodge

No. 498

Hundred and _Twerty-Sixth Installation

OF

WORSHIPFUL MASTER
(WarnBro. G. ]J. H. Scriven, T.D., P.M. 7938)

WEDNESDAY, 11th NOVEMBER, 1970

Masonic Hall, Wellington Road, Dudley

Date of Warrant

April Fourth, One thousand eight hundred and forty four



W.Bro. G. J. H. SCRIVEN, T.D.,, PM. 7938 .. .. WM.

W.Bro. A. T. WALLACE e PN
OFFICERS
Bro. R. P. GARDNER . SW.
Bro. D. ]J. STANLEY J R
W.Bro. M. H. F. FELLOWS, P.M. 6082, PPDepGS\\dB Chap'a.n
W.Bro. F. G. S, WHITE, P.P.C.W Treasurer
52 Himley Avcnuc Dudlw el : Dudley 534€0
Bro. S. J. BACHE ... Secretary
Abercarn, 56 High Street Pensnc'tt Bnerlcy HIlL Staffs
Tel: Brlerlcv Hill 78359
W.Bro. F. E. GRAINGER, P.P.G.].D. N\, D.C.
W.Bro. J. DENTON P.M. 7938 S.D.
Bro. D.K. JONES ... .. .. £8N ... JD.
W.Bro. B. J. M. JACKSON ... A Asst. D.C.
Bro. F. DEVONPORT ) 3 Organist
Bro. F. G. ALLEN : 1.G.
Bro. W. W, FORREST (. » Asst. Sec.
Bro. K. A. COOPER = Steward

Bro. C. N. BROOK
Bro. J. W. REAVES
Bro. E. A. HOLEYN
Bro. W. WESTLEY
Bro. B. M.\DiCKENS
Bro. D, AU WALXER
Bro. i\, R. BAXTER

BroD. H\.'BY . Py
Byg. J.JI. E." BENNETT ... ~
3ro. D. 01 RODEN, P.P.C.Tyler ... ... Tyler

Lodge Representatives:
Provincial Charity Representatives: W.AM.L. Group 7:
W.Bro. S. ]J. Cooke, p.P.G.D. W.Bro. S. J. Cookg, p.r.G.D.
W.Bro. N. Harrison, p.r.G.oRG. W.Bro. F. E. GRAINGER, P.P.G.].D.

Bro. R. P. GarpxER
Provincial Library
and \luseum Representative:
Bro. E. B. Corron



Menu



Toasts

The Queen and ‘the Craft
Proposed by the Worshipful Master.

The Most Worshipful the Grand Master, His Ro@lghne%%ne

Duke of Kent, G.CM.G,, G.C.V.O.,, AD.C

Proposed by the Worshipful Master. . &
The Rlﬁht Worshipful Pross Grand M &e Right “Hon. The

Cadogan, M.C., D.L., The R'
Grand Master, Maj, -Gen. Sir All
DS.O., M.C, D.L., and The

Grand Master, F. W. R. Do and icers, Present and
Past, of the Grand Lodge glan%
Proposed by Bro. R. P. er.
The Right Worshi ful the T, mci@nd Master, Lt.-Col. 0. W. D,
Smith, J.P.,
Proposed by Stanéb
The Worshipful vincial Grand Master, F. H. Griffiths

0.St.]., P@ The oosful the Assistant Provincial G

M reenw! 8 d}l; PGP?e and g.P] :
. ., and the cers, sent an ast, o
! cia Lodge of Worcestershire.

b( ro. J. P. Round.
TS @ Master
O by W.Bro. W. Kent, P.P.C.W.

WORSHIPFUL MASTER'S SONG
Sung by W.Bro. J. D. Waugh, P.P.A.G.D.C.

The Visitors
Proposed by Bro. D. ]. Stanley.

The Installing Master
Proposed by the Worshipful Master.

The Tyler’s Toast




SUBSCRIBING PAST MASTERS

1938 W.Bro. A. F. DAVIES, P.P.G.D.

1940

1944
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1953

1954

1956
1957

1958
1960

1961
1962

1964

1905
1966
1967

1968
1969

”»

F. H. GRIFFITHS, O.St.J., P.M. 6141 & 6889,
P.G.D., Dep.Prov.G.M:

H. LANCGFORD, P.P.G.W.

W. E. HOMER, PM. 5545 & 6082, P.P.G{\
S. ROWLEY, P.P.G.W.

W. H. EDWARDS, P.P.A.G.D.C.

W. KENT, P.M. 6734, P.P.C.W,

F. G. S. WHITE, P.P.C.W.

H. L. PREEDY, J.P.,, O.BE) P.M. 8743,
P.P.A.G.D.C.

G. D. SPEIRS, P.P.G:W.
C. D. EDWARDS, P.M. €724/ P.P.G.Reg.

K. L. PEARCE; P.P.3\Supt.Wks.

S. . COOXE, PP.GD.
C. WA CJHINITT, P.M. 7543, P.P.G.W.

J. ©y K. WHITE, P.P.G.Supt.Wks,
M, H. E. FELLOWS, P.M. 6082, P.P.Dep.G.Swd.B.
J. D{W:UCH, P.P.AGD.C.
N. (HARRISON, P.P.G.Org.
1."J. W, HADLEY, P.M. 6734, P.P.A.G.St.B.
. E. GRAINGER, P.P.G.].D.
. P. ROUND

F
]
K. W. KIDSON

G. ]J. H. SCRIVEN, T.D., P.M. 7938
B

A

G

. J. M. JACKSON

. T. WALLACE

. H. W. ENSOR, P.M. 5092
]J. DENTON, P.M. 7938



